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II JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA C
TOMELLOSO, 22/12/2019

Prueba 1 50m Libre AG 2010 y más jóvenes
22/12/2019 Listado de inscrito

AN

1 ANGORA DE LA CRUZ, Augusto 10 C.N. Alcazar 47.10
2 ANGORA DE LA CRUZ, Silvia 12 C.N. Alcazar NT
3 CAMPO SANCHEZ, Izan 13 C.N. Alcazar 1:08.94
4 ROMAN SERRANO, Sara 11 C.N. Alcazar NT
5 SANCHEZ-MATEOS RACIONERO, J. 10 C.N. Alcazar 50.84
6 ALCAÑIZ QUIÑONES, Goyo 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
7 AMORES ALCOLADO, Marta 12 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:13.60
8 BUSTAMANTE LUCAS, Aitor 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
9 CALONGE ALFARO, eva 14 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT

10 GOMEZ MARTIN-SERRANO, Daniel 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
11 HERENCIA BALLESTEROS, noelia 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
12 LUCERON PALOMINO, Alejandro 12 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
13 MACOVEI, mateo ionut 12 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
14 MANZANEQUE HERENCIA, Miguel 12 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
15 MENENDEZ DE LA GUIA, marcos 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
16 MOLERO MUÑOZ, Juan 12 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
17 MUÑOZ LUCAS-TORRES, Lucia 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
18 OLMEDO MANJAVACAS, Patricia 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
19 ORTIZ DE LA GUIA, Santiago 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
20 PLAZA OLIVARES, Maria 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
21 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Sara 13 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
22 SEPÚLVEDA MONREAL, Paula 12 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:52.05
23 BARRANTES SANCHEZ, Lucia 12 C.N. Tomelloso 1:06.23
24 CASTILLEJO RAMIREZ, Silvia 12 C.N. Tomelloso NT
25 CASTILLEJOS MORENO, Hugo 11 C.N. Tomelloso 48.10
26 ELFARH ELFARH, Amira 11 C.N. Tomelloso 55.76
27 FRANCO VERDE, Luis Eduardo 10 C.N. Tomelloso 44.77
28 LARA SERRANO, Carlota 11 C.N. Tomelloso 52.74
29 LOPEZ BURILLO, julia 11 C.N. Tomelloso 1:00.64
30 MILLAN ROPERO, Sara 11 C.N. Tomelloso 54.75
31 ONSURBE PUERTA, victor 10 C.N. Tomelloso 56.60
32 PONCE CARRETERO, cristina 11 C.N. Tomelloso 1:00.49
33 RAMIREZ OLMEDO, Aitor 12 C.N. Tomelloso NT
34 RAMIREZ OLMEDO, Hugo 10 C.N. Tomelloso 45.91
35 RUIZ MORILLA, Marcos 12 C.N. Tomelloso 1:04.12

Prueba 2 100m Libre AG 2010 y más jóvenes
22/12/2019 Listado de inscrito

AN

1 CAMPOS QUIÑONES, Alberto 10 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:35.01
2 CASTAÑEDA MANZANEQUE, carlos 11 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
3 GARCIA LOPEZ, Saul 10 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
4 HERNÁNDEZ QUINTANAR, Borja 11 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:58.30
5 MAGDA, Iosif Eduard 11 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:54.15
6 UCENDO AYLLÓN, Lucía 11 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:14.48
7 VALEUNESCRIBANO, estrella 11 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:01.98
8 VILLAFRANCA DÍAZ-PARREÑO, F. 10 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:49.65
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II JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA C
TOMELLOSO, 22/12/2019

Prueba 3 100m Libre Open
22/12/2019 Listado de inscrito

AN

1 ALAMINOS CASTILLO, Jorge 06 C.N. Alcazar 1:15.11
2 ALHAMBRA ARIAS, León 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:39.83
3 ALHAMBRA RAMOS, Aroa 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:34.78
4 ANDUJAR CARRERO, Daniel 09 C.N. Alcazar 1:37.17
5 ARIAS GARCIA-MORATO, Christian 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:44.21
6 BARRILERO LORENTE, Ana 06 C.N. Alcazar 1:20.88
7 CAMPO SANCHEZ, Leyre 10 C.N. Alcazar 2:14.17
8 CANO RAMOS, Ana 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
9 CARPIO GARCIA, Raul 96 C.N. Alcazar 1:01.40

10 CARRASCO BLAZQUEZ, Angel 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:25.93
11 CARRASCO BLAZQUEZ, Rafael 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:12.75
12 CARTAS MARTINEZ, Andrea 06 C.N. Alcazar 1:14.57
13 CERRO PEREZ, Roberto 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:25.91
14 CHITA, Raul Andrei 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
15 DE LA GUÍA GALÁN, Miguel 09 C.N. Alcazar 1:40.59
16 DEL VALLE ENGENIOS, Roberto 08 C.N. Alcazar 2:23.16
17 DELGADO PEÑALVO, Ruben 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:01.23
18 DOMINGUEZ CAMACHO, Celia 07 C.N. Alcazar NT
19 FERNANDEZ OSORIO, Nahiara 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:24.50
20 FERNANDEZ-BAILLO MORALES, V. 06 C.N. Alcazar NT
21 GALAN GOMEZ, Lucia 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:29.09
22 GALAN RIVAS, Carlos 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:44.23
23 GALAN RIVAS, Pablo 06 C.N. Alcazar 1:10.71
24 GALAN RIVAS, Valeria 10 C.N. Alcazar 2:03.83
25 GARCIA GIL, Victoria 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:14.56
26 GARCIA GONZALEZ, Silvia 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:22.76
27 GARCIA SAGREDO, Marcos 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
28 GOMEZ ALCAÑIZ, Alejandro 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:31.65
29 GOMEZ-CALCERRADA RODRIGUEZ-PALANCAS, A.06 C.N. Alcazar NT
30 GOMEZ-CHACON LOPEZ, Carlos 06 C.N. Alcazar 1:23.90
31 GOMEZ-CHACON LOPEZ, Pablo 09 C.N. Alcazar 2:06.56
32 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, Ariadna 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:20.30
33 HUERTAS CARRAZONI, Lucia 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:19.06
34 HUERTAS MUÑOZ, Angel 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:22.08
35 LOPEZ OJERO, Paola 04 C.N. Alcazar NT
36 MARTIN SERRANO, Rebeca 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
37 MEJIAS MUÑOZ, Paula 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:56.05
38 MENESES ALBACETE, Paula 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:49.97
39 MIRANDA ESPARTAL, Elsa 04 C.N. Alcazar NT
40 MIRANDA PEDRERO, Diego 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:23.62
41 MOLINA TEJADO, Celia 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:14.96
42 MOLINA TEJADO, Ivan 09 C.N. Alcazar 1:31.54
43 MONGE LARA, Ruben 02 C.N. Alcazar 1:11.34
44 MONTES COMINO, Alberto 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:24.16
45 MORENO PASCUAL, Marina 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:26.91
46 MURCIA CARRAMOLINO, Naiara 06 C.N. Alcazar 1:08.36
47 PANIAGUA MINGUEZ, Natalia 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:34.82
48 PATON BOTIJA, David 02 C.N. Alcazar NT
49 QUIROS RODRIGUEZ, Almudena 06 C.N. Alcazar 1:15.30
50 QUIROS SANCHEZ, Ruben 03 C.N. Alcazar 1:09.18
51 QUIROS TEJADO, Hugo 09 C.N. Alcazar 1:33.70
52 QUIROS TEJADO, Luna 09 C.N. Alcazar 1:47.93
53 REGUILLO HERRERA, Victor 09 C.N. Alcazar NT
54 RIVAS PARRAGA, alba 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
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II JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA C
TOMELLOSO, 22/12/2019

Prueba 3, 100m Libre

55 SANCHEZ DIAZ-PACHECO, teresa 10 C.N. Alcazar NT
56 SANCHEZ HERRANZ, Daniela 10 C.N. Alcazar NT
57 SANTOS LOZANO, Daniel 09 C.N. Alcazar 1:42.10
58 SERNA SEVILLA, Ana 09 C.N. Alcazar 1:27.96
59 TORRES LOGROÑO, Carlos 04 C.N. Alcazar NT
60 VAQUERO ATALAYA, Maria 06 C.N. Alcazar 1:25.04
61 VAQUERO MORALES, Diana 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:08.04
62 VAQUERO REBATO, Javier 04 C.N. Alcazar 1:04.85
63 VAQUERO REBATO, Sophia 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:25.40
64 ZAPATA ARIAS, Juan Pablo 01 C.N. Alcazar 58.41
65 ALCOLADO MUÑOZ, Paula 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:21.91
66 AMORES ALCOLADO, Sonia 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:30.27
67 BALLESTEROS PUEBLAS, Maria 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:11.95
68 CALONGE ALFARO, Rubén 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:36.42
69 CAMPILLO CALONGE, Tania 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
70 CAMPOS QUIÑONES, Candela 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:23.47
71 CAMUÑAS ORTEGA, Ilenia 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:26.71
72 CARRAMOLINO SIMON, Marcos 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:39.74
73 DE LA GUIA PANADERO, Teresa 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:05.72
74 DE LA GUÍA MUÑOZ, Manuel 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:38.09
75 FUSER MARTÍN SERRANO, Gonzalo 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:05.13
76 GARCÍA-BUSTAMANTE DÍAZ, Laura 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:24.49
77 GOMEZ RAMOS, Angel Luis 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:06.85
78 GONZÁLEZ MÍNGUEZ, Lucía 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:20.31
79 GÓMEZ DE LA GUÍA, Amaya 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:43.58
80 LA OSA RODRIGUEZ, Sanghara 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
81 LEAL MUÑOZ, Angel 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:57.62
82 LUCAS BERMEJO, Ana 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
83 LUCAS RAMOS, Miguel 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:17.51
84 LUCAS-TORRES OLIVARES, Lucía 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:22.93
85 LUCAS-TORRES OLIVARES, Marina 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:26.77
86 MANZANEQUE CARRASCO, Jose 98 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:15.07
87 MARCOS DE LEÓN, Laura 02 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:20.55
88 MARTIN-SERRANO RODRIGUEZ-MANZA, C.07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:12.21
89 MARTÍN-SERRANO CARRAMOLINO, A.09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:51.86
90 MENÉNDEZ DE LA GUÍA, Inés 10 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:35.05
91 MUÑOZ ESCRIBANO, Alberto 95 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 57.93
92 MÍNGUEZ GARCÍA, Andrés 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:49.37
93 OLIVARES CARRAMOLINO, Elena 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:06.42
94 OLIVARES MANJAVACAS, Fernando 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:10.50
95 OLIVARES MANJAVACAS, M. 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:05.10
96 OLMEDO MANJAVACAS, Andrea 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:16.57
97 PALOMINO SEPULVEDA, José Ángel 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:06.72
98 PLAZA OLIVARES, Lidia 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:21.78
99 PUEBLAS PARRAS, Raúl 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:28.75

100 PUEBLAS PINTOR, Jesus 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:33.01
101 QUINTANAR VERA, Arturo 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:06.46
102 RAMOS ESCRIBANO, Carolina 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:13.88
103 RAMOS ESCRIBANO, Maria 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:09.20
104 RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, Marina 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:57.03
105 SÁNCHEZ-GIL LEAL, Iván 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:47.34
106 TRONCO ZARZA, Nadia 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:17.52
107 TRONCO ZARZA, Nazaret 08 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:21.89
108 UCENDO AYLLÓN, Andrea 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:30.72
109 UCENDO INIESTA, Patricia 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:17.14
110 VELA ORTEGA, Agustin 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:21.41
111 VILLAFRANCA ESCOBAR, Noelia 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:24.61
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II JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA C
TOMELLOSO, 22/12/2019

Prueba 3, 100m Libre

112 VIOLERO FERNÁNDEZ, Lydia 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:24.96
113 ZARCO DEL POZO, Elsa 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:15.05
114 AGUADO MANCHO, Maria 09 C.N. Tomelloso 1:18.76
115 ALCAZAR GOMEZ-LIMON, Juan 03 C.N. Tomelloso 55.30
116 AMALIO JURJ, Cristian 09 C.N. Tomelloso 2:00.08
117 ARIAS RIVERO, Ana Belen 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:28.65
118 BIZAU, Aliasia 09 C.N. Tomelloso 1:31.21
119 BLANCO GARCIA-CHICOTE, Carlota 09 C.N. Tomelloso 1:49.95
120 CABREA RUIZ, Agueda 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:21.34
121 CABRERA RUIZ, Araceli 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:34.53
122 CARO PALACIOS, Lucia 07 C.N. Tomelloso 1:32.05
123 CARRASCO JIMENEZ, Jesus 07 C.N. Tomelloso 1:12.41
124 CEDILLO MACAS, Tamara 09 C.N. Tomelloso 1:36.62
125 CERTAN, Andres 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:12.73
126 CIUCHILAN, Ana 03 C.N. Tomelloso 1:00.42
127 DE LA CALLE, ANDREA 03 C.N. Tomelloso NT
128 DIAZ PONCE, candela 10 C.N. Tomelloso 1:53.95
129 ESPINOSA LARA, Alicia 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:23.80
130 GARCIA ANDUJAR, Jorge 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:15.30
131 GARCIA ANDUJAR, Jose Maria 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:00.81
132 GARCIA SERNA, Maria 07 C.N. Tomelloso 1:18.23
133 GONZALEZ CULUBRET, Nina 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:20.68
134 GONZALEZ GARCIA, Oscar 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:10.71
135 GRANDE CAMPOS, Estela 10 C.N. Tomelloso 1:50.07
136 HENALES CARRASCO, Alvaro 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:09.94
137 JIMENA MORA, Mario 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:01.42
138 JIMENEZ CORREAS, Alonso 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:16.21
139 LARA MARTIN, Ruben 04 C.N. Tomelloso 57.41
140 LARA SEBASTIAN, Adrian 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:05.52
141 LOPEZ ABELLAN, alvaro 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
142 MARTINEZ DE LA HOZ, Isabel 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:24.34
143 MATA OCAÑA, Elena 07 C.N. Tomelloso 1:30.51
144 MATA OCAÑA, Jaime 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:07.38
145 MEDINA CAÑAS, Clara 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:10.11
146 MILLAN ROPERO, Rafael 09 C.N. Tomelloso 1:24.56
147 MOLDOVAN, Dalia Maria 10 C.N. Tomelloso 1:37.06
148 MOLDOVAN, Ioan Adrian 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:24.15
149 MONTAÑA ALBA, Isidoro 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:11.84
150 MURDALASHVILI, David 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:22.28
151 NAVARRO MOYA, Patricia 04 C.N. Tomelloso 59.01
152 NAVARRO PAULET, Sergio 03 C.N. Tomelloso 1:06.48
153 OLMEDO AGUADO, Pablo 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
154 ONSURBE PUERTA, ivan 09 C.N. Tomelloso 2:06.82
155 ORTIZ POVEDA, Juan 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:06.45
156 PASTORA FRANCO VERDE, B. 07 C.N. Tomelloso 1:26.70
157 PEDROCHE JIMENEZ, Celestino 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:24.58
158 PERALES JIMENA, Antonio 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:15.72
159 PON, PABLO 05 C.N. Tomelloso NT
160 PONCE CARRETERO, Irene 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:34.37
161 REGUILLO GARCIA, Luis 09 C.N. Tomelloso 1:37.73
162 RODRIGUEZ CARMONA, Aitor 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:34.61
163 RODRIGUEZ TEJADOS, carmen 07 C.N. Tomelloso 1:45.79
164 ROJAS MARQUEZ, Helena 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:10.64
165 ROSELL ECHEVARRIA, Simon 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:34.01
166 RUIZ MORILLA, Hugo 09 C.N. Tomelloso 1:30.18
167 RUIZ QUESADA, Elsa 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
168 SERNA ORDOÑEZ, Javier 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:08.80
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II JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA C
TOMELLOSO, 22/12/2019

Prueba 3, 100m Libre

169 SERRANO, David 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:31.03
170 VALENCIANO BUITRAGO, Alicia 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:44.34
171 VALENCIANO BUITRAGO, Sergio 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:06.13

Prueba 4 200m Estilos Open
22/12/2019 Listado de inscrito

AN

1 ALAMINOS CASTILLO, Jorge 06 C.N. Alcazar NT
2 BARRILERO LORENTE, Ana 06 C.N. Alcazar 3:19.41
3 CARRASCO BLAZQUEZ, Angel 07 C.N. Alcazar NT
4 CARTAS MARTINEZ, Andrea 06 C.N. Alcazar NT
5 CERRO PEREZ, Roberto 07 C.N. Alcazar NT
6 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, Ariadna 07 C.N. Alcazar NT
7 HUERTAS CARRAZONI, Lucia 05 C.N. Alcazar NT
8 HUERTAS MUÑOZ, Angel 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
9 MORENO PASCUAL, Marina 05 C.N. Alcazar NT

10 MURCIA CARRAMOLINO, Naiara 06 C.N. Alcazar 3:04.59
11 QUIROS RODRIGUEZ, Almudena 06 C.N. Alcazar NT
12 VAQUERO ATALAYA, Maria 06 C.N. Alcazar NT
13 VAQUERO MORALES, Diana 05 C.N. Alcazar 3:03.00
14 VAQUERO REBATO, Javier 04 C.N. Alcazar NT
15 ALCOLADO MUÑOZ, Paula 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
16 AÑOVER PEREZ, Leticia 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
17 BALLESTEROS PUEBLAS, Maria 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:53.05
18 CAMPILLO CALONGE, Tania 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
19 CAMPOS QUIÑONES, Candela 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:18.15
20 CAMUÑAS ORTEGA, Ilenia 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
21 CICUÉNDEZ PLAZA, Andrea 08 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:33.05
22 DE LA GUIA PANADERO, Miguel 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:11.97
23 DE LA GUÍA MUÑOZ, Manuel 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
24 DELGADO CALLEJAS, Marta 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:59.65
25 DELGADO SANCHEZ, Andrea 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:51.20
26 GARCÍA-BUSTAMANTE DÍAZ, Laura 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:34.46
27 GONZÁLEZ MÍNGUEZ, Lucía 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
28 GÓMEZ DE LA GUÍA, Mario 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:00.30
29 GÓMEZ DE LA GUÍA, Roberto 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
30 HERENCIA BALLESTEROS, Irene 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:49.11
31 LUCAS BERMEJO, Ana 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
32 LUCAS-TORRES OLIVARES, Lucía 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:35.19
33 LUCAS-TORRES OLIVARES, Marina 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:44.68
34 MANZANEQUE CARRASCO, Jose 98 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
35 MARCOS DE LEÓN, Laura 02 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:15.59
36 MENENDEZ FLORES, Juan 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:46.58
37 MUÑOZ LUCAS-TORRES, Jesus 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:44.76
38 OLIVARES ESCRIBANO, Blanca 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:49.82
39 OLMEDO MANJAVACAS, Andrea 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:57.57
40 PUEBLAS PARRAS, Alejandro 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:50.38
41 PUEBLAS PINTOR, Jesus 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 4:00.62
42 QUIROS INIESTA, Jose Manuel 02 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 2:29.11
43 RAMOS ESCRIBANO, Carolina 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:00.35
44 RAMOS ESCRIBANO, Maria 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
45 TRONCO ZARZA, Nadia 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:09.12
46 TRONCO ZARZA, Nazaret 08 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
47 UCENDO AYLLÓN, Andrea 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
48 UCENDO INIESTA, Patricia 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:03.16
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TOMELLOSO, 22/12/2019

Prueba 4, 200m Estilos

49 VILLAFRANCA ESCOBAR, Noelia 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
50 VIOLERO FERNÁNDEZ, Lydia 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:32.41
51 ZARCO DEL POZO, Elsa 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 3:20.12
52 AGUADO MANCHO, Maria 09 C.N. Tomelloso 3:20.24
53 ARIAS RIVERO, Ana Belen 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
54 BIZAU, Aliasia 09 C.N. Tomelloso 3:31.01
55 BLANCO GARCIA-CHICOTE, Carlota 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
56 CABREA RUIZ, Agueda 06 C.N. Tomelloso 3:28.54
57 CABRERA RUIZ, Araceli 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
58 CARO PALACIOS, Lucia 07 C.N. Tomelloso NT
59 CARRASCO JIMENEZ, Jesus 07 C.N. Tomelloso NT
60 CEDILLO MACAS, Tamara 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
61 DE LA CALLE, ANDREA 03 C.N. Tomelloso NT
62 DIAZ PONCE, candela 10 C.N. Tomelloso NT
63 GONZALEZ CULUBRET, Nina 08 C.N. Tomelloso 3:14.34
64 GRANDE CAMPOS, Estela 10 C.N. Tomelloso NT
65 HENALES CARRASCO, Alvaro 04 C.N. Tomelloso NT
66 HURTADO ALCOLEA, Claudia 10 C.N. Tomelloso NT
67 JIMENEZ CORREAS, Alonso 08 C.N. Tomelloso 3:26.62
68 LARA MARTIN, Ruben 04 C.N. Tomelloso NT
69 LARA SEBASTIAN, Adrian 04 C.N. Tomelloso NT
70 MARTINEZ DE LA HOZ, Isabel 06 C.N. Tomelloso NT
71 MATA OCAÑA, Jaime 04 C.N. Tomelloso 2:39.20
72 MILLAN ROPERO, Rafael 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
73 MURDALASHUILI, Beca 04 C.N. Tomelloso 3:29.98
74 MURDALASHVILI, David 06 C.N. Tomelloso 3:36.99
75 NAVARRO MOYA, Patricia 04 C.N. Tomelloso 2:33.51
76 NAVARRO PAULET, Sergio 03 C.N. Tomelloso 3:03.53
77 OLMEDO AGUADO, Pablo 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
78 ONSURBE PUERTA, ivan 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
79 ORTIZ POVEDA, Juan 04 C.N. Tomelloso 3:00.62
80 PASTORA FRANCO VERDE, B. 07 C.N. Tomelloso NT
81 PEDROCHE JIMENEZ, Celestino 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
82 PERALES JIMENA, Antonio 05 C.N. Tomelloso 3:02.35
83 PON, PABLO 05 C.N. Tomelloso NT
84 REGUILLO GARCIA, Luis 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
85 REYES GOMEZ, Soraya 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
86 RODRIGUEZ CARMONA, Aitor 08 C.N. Tomelloso 3:50.82
87 RODRIGUEZ CARMONA, Erika 10 C.N. Tomelloso NT
88 RODRIGUEZ TEJADOS, carmen 07 C.N. Tomelloso NT
89 ROSELL ECHEVARRIA, Simon 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
90 RUIZ MORILLA, Hugo 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
91 RUIZ QUESADA, Elsa 09 C.N. Tomelloso NT
92 SERRANO, David 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
93 VALENCIANO BUITRAGO, Alicia 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
94 VALENCIANO BUITRAGO, Sergio 05 C.N. Tomelloso 2:46.24
95 VASILE JURI, Mario 04 C.N. Tomelloso 2:25.98
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Prueba 5 100m Mariposa Open
22/12/2019 Listado de inscrito

AN

1 ALHAMBRA RAMOS, Aroa 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
2 ARIAS GARCIA-MORATO, Christian 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:46.83
3 DELGADO PEÑALVO, Ruben 05 C.N. Alcazar 1:22.87
4 FERNANDEZ OSORIO, Nahiara 05 C.N. Alcazar NT
5 GALAN GOMEZ, Lucia 07 C.N. Alcazar NT
6 GALAN RIVAS, Carlos 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
7 GALAN RIVAS, Pablo 06 C.N. Alcazar NT
8 GARCIA GIL, Victoria 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:22.37
9 GARCIA GONZALEZ, Silvia 07 C.N. Alcazar NT

10 GOMEZ-CHACON LOPEZ, Carlos 06 C.N. Alcazar NT
11 LOPEZ OJERO, Paola 04 C.N. Alcazar 1:33.56
12 MARTIN SERRANO, Rebeca 08 C.N. Alcazar NT
13 MIRANDA PEDRERO, Diego 08 C.N. Alcazar 1:44.27
14 MOLINA TEJADO, Celia 05 C.N. Alcazar NT
15 MOLINA TEJADO, Ivan 09 C.N. Alcazar NT
16 MONGE LARA, Ruben 02 C.N. Alcazar 1:29.51
17 MONTES COMINO, Alberto 05 C.N. Alcazar NT
18 QUIROS SANCHEZ, Ruben 03 C.N. Alcazar 1:36.00
19 QUIROS TEJADO, Hugo 09 C.N. Alcazar NT
20 QUIROS TEJADO, Luna 09 C.N. Alcazar NT
21 SERNA SEVILLA, Ana 09 C.N. Alcazar 1:39.72
22 VAQUERO REBATO, Sophia 07 C.N. Alcazar 1:35.36
23 ZAPATA ARIAS, Juan Pablo 01 C.N. Alcazar NT
24 AMORES ALCOLADO, Sonia 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:59.27
25 AÑOVER PEREZ, Leticia 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:25.03
26 CALONGE ALFARO, Rubén 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
27 CARRAMOLINO SIMON, Marcos 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
28 CICUENDEZ PLAZA, Carlos 01 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:07.02
29 CICUÉNDEZ PLAZA, Andrea 08 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:42.83
30 DE LA GUIA PANADERO, Miguel 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:40.59
31 DE LA GUIA PANADERO, Teresa 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:16.51
32 DELGADO CALLEJAS, Marta 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:18.63
33 DELGADO SANCHEZ, Andrea 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
34 FUSER MARTÍN SERRANO, Gonzalo 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:14.44
35 GOMEZ RAMOS, Angel Luis 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
36 GÓMEZ DE LA GUÍA, Amaya 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
37 GÓMEZ DE LA GUÍA, Mario 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:26.67
38 GÓMEZ DE LA GUÍA, Roberto 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
39 HERENCIA BALLESTEROS, Irene 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:15.45
40 LEAL MUÑOZ, Angel 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
41 LUCAS RAMOS, Miguel 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:41.62
42 MARTIN-SERRANO RODRIGUEZ-MANZA, C.07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:35.44
43 MARTÍN-SERRANO CARRAMOLINO, A.09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
44 MENENDEZ FLORES, Juan 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:07.37
45 MENÉNDEZ DE LA GUÍA, Inés 10 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
46 MUÑOZ LUCAS-TORRES, Jesus 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:18.34
47 MÍNGUEZ GARCÍA, Andrés 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
48 OLIVARES CARRAMOLINO, Elena 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:18.87
49 OLIVARES ESCRIBANO, Blanca 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:13.50
50 OLIVARES MANJAVACAS, Fernando 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:14.47
51 OLIVARES MANJAVACAS, M. 03 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:11.47
52 PALOMINO SEPULVEDA, José Ángel 06 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:30.13
53 PLAZA OLIVARES, Lidia 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:59.22
54 PUEBLAS PARRAS, Alejandro 04 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:23.45
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Prueba 5, 100m Mariposa

55 PUEBLAS PARRAS, Raúl 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
56 QUINTANAR VERA, Arturo 05 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:20.90
57 QUIROS INIESTA, Jose Manuel 02 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1:09.66
58 RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, Marina 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
59 SÁNCHEZ-GIL LEAL, Iván 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
60 VELA ORTEGA, Agustin 09 C.N. Criptana Gigantes NT
61 ALCAZAR GOMEZ-LIMON, Juan 03 C.N. Tomelloso 1:03.01
62 CERTAN, Andres 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:16.44
63 CIUCHILAN, Ana 03 C.N. Tomelloso 1:06.95
64 ESPINOSA LARA, Alicia 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:35.98
65 GARCIA ANDUJAR, Jorge 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:37.54
66 GARCIA ANDUJAR, Jose Maria 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:14.08
67 GARCIA SERNA, Maria 07 C.N. Tomelloso 1:28.89
68 GONZALEZ GARCIA, Oscar 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:29.75
69 HURTADO ALCOLEA, Claudia 10 C.N. Tomelloso NT
70 JIMENA MORA, Mario 05 C.N. Tomelloso 1:22.18
71 MATA OCAÑA, Elena 07 C.N. Tomelloso NT
72 MEDINA CAÑAS, Clara 05 C.N. Tomelloso NT
73 MOLDOVAN, Dalia Maria 10 C.N. Tomelloso NT
74 MOLDOVAN, Ioan Adrian 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:35.54
75 MONTAÑA ALBA, Isidoro 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:32.86
76 MURDALASHUILI, Beca 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:44.59
77 PONCE CARRETERO, Irene 08 C.N. Tomelloso NT
78 REYES GOMEZ, Soraya 08 C.N. Tomelloso 1:50.48
79 RODRIGUEZ CARMONA, Erika 10 C.N. Tomelloso NT
80 ROJAS MARQUEZ, Helena 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:29.32
81 SERNA ORDOÑEZ, Javier 06 C.N. Tomelloso 1:28.78
82 VASILE JURI, Mario 04 C.N. Tomelloso 1:05.31

Prueba 6 Fem., 4 x 200m Libre Open
22/12/2019 Listado de inscrito

1 C.N. Alcazar 1 C.N. Alcazar NT
2 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 1 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 11:18.45
3 C.N. Tomelloso 1 C.N. Tomelloso NT


